


If you are a foreign student and you 
would like to study in a public Spanish 
university, then this is the course you are 
looking for. TARONJA School gives you the 
opportunity to follow a complete program so 
you can study in a Spanish university. Read this 
information carefully and contact us whenever 
you want.

After almost twenty years, TARONJA is one of the most well-known 
Spanish schools in the world. It first opened its doors in 2004 and 

since 2006 is a Recognized Centre by the Instituto Cervantes. The 
school is also part of the prestigious international association 

IALC and the Federation of Spanish Schools in Spain (FEDELE), 
along with many other associations. 

But apart from this, TARONJA is a very special place. A 
different, unique, fun, colorful and reliable school. A 

professional school which is very lively at the same 
time. Something quite hard to achieve. TARONJA 

will always remain a very important part of your 
life. We will help you achieve your goals, but we 

will also try to make your time with us one of 
the best experiences of your life.  

WELCOME

TARONJA
SCHOOL



In order to gain access to the Spanish public university, it is necessary to 
complete several bureaucratic procedures and pass the university entrance 
exam for foreigners (PCE). TARONJA school offers you a complete university 
entrance program which includes: 

Intensive Spanish course to reach a minimum level B1.

Preparation course for the PCE exam.

Help and advice in all the bureaucratic procedures (obtaining the 
student visa, payment of fees, registration for the PCE exam...).

Accommodation service.

Other services such as: medical insurance, airport pick-up, diploma 
homologation or university enrolment assistance.

At all times, TARONJA school will be at your side helping you in this process 
of access to the Spanish university. We will be like your family in Spain and 
we will make sure that everything goes just fine.

TARONJA
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The two most important 
and most extensive parts 
of our university 
entrance program  are 
the Spanish course and 
the PCE course. Here we 
explain a little more about 
these two courses.

SPANISH
COURSE

+PCE
COURSE



First of all, you should be aware that 
in order to take our PCE course 
(preparation course for the Spanish 
university entrance exam), you must 
have at least a B1 level of Spanish, 
both spoken and written.  

Our Spanish course is a pre-course to 
our PCE course and is designed for 
students who do not know how to 
speak Spanish or who have a level 
lower than B1.  

All our Spanish courses are intensive 
courses, with a minimum of 20 hours 
of class per week. They are standard 
courses where we will teach you to 
speak and write correctly in Spanish 
together with other students from all 
over the world. In addition to this, we 
will provide you with various EFE 
(Spanish for Specific Purposes) 
materials where you will learn 
specific vocabulary and constructions 
that will be useful for your 
subsequent PCE course. 

Además, recuerda que la escuela TARONJA es una de las escuelas más divertidas e increíbles 
del mundo. Tenemos un programa semanal de actividades increíbles, con cenas, fiestas, 
actividades culturales, excursiones, viajes... Durante tu curso de español conocerás a otros 
estudiantes de todas partes del mundo y harás amistades que durarán para toda tu vida. Este 
es el espíritu TARONJA que hace de nuestra escuela un lugar muy especial.

Entonces, elige el curso de español que más se adapte a tus necesidades y la duración que 
más te interese. Si quieres, podemos hacerte una prueba de nivel previa para asesorarte antes 
de contratar tu curso. 

The length of your course will depend 
on your previous level of Spanish. We 
have courses for beginners from level 
0 (zero) up to students with higher 
levels. We recommend that you have 
a preliminary interview with our 
head of studies to check your exact 
level in order to help you choose the 
right course. 

Also, remember that TARONJA is 
one of the most fun and amazing 
schools in the world. We have a 
weekly program of great activities, 
with dinners, parties, cultural venues, 
excursions, trips... During your 
Spanish course you will meet other 
students from all over the world and 
make friendships that will last 
forever. This is the TARONJA spirit 
that makes our school a very special 
place. 

SPANISH
COURSE



This is our course to prepare for the 
Pruebas de Competencia 
Específicas from UNEDAssis (PCE 
UNEDAssis), i.e. the Spanish 
university entrance exam for 
foreign students.  

Our partner school in Valencia has 
been preparing the PCE for years 
with excellent results. Apart from 
preparing you perfectly for the 
university entrance exam, they can 
also take care of the accreditation 
and admission to Spanish universities 
for all our international students. 
They always work with qualified and 
experienced teachers and know the 
tests inside out. So don't worry, you 
are in good hands. 

STANDARD PCE COURSE: Our 
Standard PCE course starts in 
January and lasts approximately 5 
months (until the official exam date). 
We will prepare you for the 4-6 
subjects of your choice and you will 
have 20 hours of course per week, in 
face-to-face classes with other 
students from all over the world.  

PCE PLUS COURSE: For students 
coming from countries where the 
teaching systems are very different 
from the Spanish ones, we have a 
PCE PLUS course of 7 months. This 
course consists of 2 months of 
preparation for the PCE course + 5 
months of standard PCE course. The 
preparation for your PCE course will 
be done in parallel with your Spanish 
course and consists of 5 hours per 
week for two months. If you have any 
doubts about whether to take the 
standard PCE course (5 months) or 
the PCE PLUS course (2+5 months), 
please contact us. 

 PCE
COURSE



The classes have a maximum of 12 students per group and we explain all the 
theory for you to learn and internalize. You can attend the lessons in person or 
online from home if you prefer. In them, we do a lot of mock exams so that you 
feel prepared on the day of the test. We also do mock exams periodically and the 
lessons are always recorded so that you can watch them as many times as 
you want.  

But that's not all, you can also continue studying online with the VIRTUAL 
CLASSROOM. This is a portal where you can find all the theory of the course, as 
well as explanatory videos, past exam papers and a multitude of varied resources 
for you to continue learning from home. 
It also has a forum for queries so that 
you can keep in constant contact with 
your teacher. 



SPANISH
COURSE

12 weeks

20 weeks

32 weeks

40 weeks

TOTAL 
HOURS

240

400

640

800

PCE
COURSE
(STARTING IN 
JANUARY)

5 months

5 months

5 months

5 months

TOTAL 
HOURS 
(APROX.)

400

400

400

400

PRICE

5.225 €

6.545 €

8.349 €

9.537 €

START 
DATE

30.09.24

05.08.25

13.05.24

18.03.24

END
DATE

Mid may 2025

Mid may 2025

Mid may 2025

Mid may 2025

SPANISH
COURSE

12 weeks

20 weeks

32 weeks

40 weeks

TOTAL 
HOURS

240

400

640

800

PCE
COURSE
(STARTING IN 
NOVEMBER)

7 months

7 months

7 months

7 months

TOTAL 
HOURS 
(APROX.)

440

440

440

440

PRICE

5.825 €

7.145 €

8.949 €

10.137 €

START 
DATE

30.109.24

05.08.24

13.05.24

18.03.24

END
DATE

Mid may 2025

Mid may 2025

Mid may 2025

Mid may 2025

SPANISH 
+PCE
STANDARD  
COURSE

8 months

10 months

12 months

14 months 

SPANISH 
+ PCE
PLUS
COURSE

8 months

10 months

12 months

14 months 

FEES

NOTES 
These prices include tuition throughout your course, materials and administrative fees.

These prices do not include the exam fees which depend on UNEDAssis and which you will have to pay 
before taking the exam. As a guideline, these fees are usually approximately €215.

The PCE Standard course will start for everyone at the beginning of January and consists of 20 hours of 
tuition per week for approximately 5 months.

The PCE Plus course starts at the beginning of November. You will have 5 hours of tuition per week for 
2 months. In January you will join the PCE Standard course.

The PCE course will finish in May, before the exam date. The exam dates have not yet been released and 
vary depending on which exam students will take.

HOLIDAYS 2024:  from 1 to 7 January / 19 January / 16 February / 19 y 20 March / 1 April / 8 abril / 1 May / 1 

and 15 November / 6 and 13 December, and from 23 to 31 December



ACCOMMODATION 
At TARONJA we can help you find accommodation in Valencia if you require so. 
Our accommodation is divided into two categories: c

APARTMENT
BASIC SHARED

SINGLE ROOM

DOUBLE ROOM

ACOMMODATION

WEEKS 1

150€
125€

2

300€
250€

3

450€
360€

4

600€
480€

5

750€
590€

EXTRA
WEEK

150€
118€

EXTRA
NIGHT

40€

30€

*Double room only 
available for 2
students travelling 
together.

APARTMENT
STANDARD SHARED

SINGLE ROOM

WEEKS 1

175€

2

350€

3

525€

4

700€

5

875€

EXTRA
WEEK

175€

EXTRA
NIGHT

45€ *Check-in is on
Sunday and
check-out is on
Saturday.

APARTMENT
SUPERIOR SHARED

DOUBLE ROOM
(with private bathroom)

WEEKS 1

220€

2

240€

3

660€

4

880€

5

1100€

EXTRA
WEEK

220€

EXTRA
NIGHT

50€

FAMILY

HALF BOARD

FULL BOARD

1 WEEK
(individual)

235€

265€

1 WEEKS
(double)

210€

240€

EXTRA
NIGHT

35€

40€

SHORT STAY 
ACOMMODATION
(PER WEEKS)
The short stay accommodation is booked on a weekly basis and is perfect for 
students who want to arrive in Valencia and have temporary accommodation 
until they find their own accommodation for the rest of their stay. In this type of 
accommodation, you can choose between two options: Spanish family or 
shared flat with other students. 

These are our rates: 



* Minimum rental period of 8 months.
* Electricity and water costs not included. Approximately 50€/month.

If you prefer, we can provide you with long-stay accommodation.  In this type of 
accommodation there is only the option of a shared flat with other students 
and you have to contract a minimum of 8 months. This special prices are for 
basic shared apartment and for fixed term. They are well located and have all 
the necessary services. The rental of these apartments is subject to availability.

These are our rates:

LONG STAY ACCOMMODATION

8 months

10 months

12 months

14 months

PRICE

5.600 €

7.000 €

8.663 €

9.923 €
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LONG STAY
ACCOMMODATION
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OTHER
SERVICES
TARONJA school can also offer you the 
following services to make your stay in 
Spain much more comfortable.

HOSPITALITY 
SERVICES PACK
This pack that we offer you includes help, 
and assesment, with the administrative 
procedures to get the 3 most important 
items for your stay and studies in Spain: 
Census, NIE/TIE and Homologation of 
Diploma. 

Usually, you can find a lawyer or advisor in 
your country who can provide this services 
for you. However, if you prefer us to help 
you with this procedure, TARONJA 
school has partner company who will 
help you get these 3 items for a special 
price of 210€. 

UNIVERSITY 
REGISTRATION 
Once you have passed your Spanish 
university entrance exam, you will have to 
choose where you want to study and 
apply. TARONJA School can help you 
with this process if you consider it 
necessary. 

Our university enrolment assistance 
service costs 100€ for advice, plus 35€ 
for each enrolment you wish to submit.



We recommend that you take out medical and travel insurance to come to Spain. 
In case you don't have it, we can offer you the insurance we work with on a 
regular basis.

1 WEEK (6 NIGHTS, 7 DAYS)

MEDICAL AND TRAVEL INSURANCE

11€ EXTRA NIGHT 2€

1 TRANSFER 1 PERSON

AIRPORT TRANSFERS

55€

1 TRANSFER 2 PEOPLE 66€

INSURANCE

AIRPORT 
TRANSFERS
We can also offer you an  
airport pick-up service 
with our private taxi. 

These are the rates:  



Client Name

Learn Spanish
in the centre of Valencia

Teléfono: +34 96 325 85 45      Mail: info@taronjaschool.com




