PATHWAY PROGRAM FOR SPANISH UNIVERSITIES





TARONJA SCHOOL

After almost twenty years, TARONJA is one of the most well-known Spanish schools in the world. It first opened its doors in 2004 and since 2006 is a Recognized Centre by the Instituto Cervantes. The school is also part of the prestigious international association IALC and the Federation of Spanish Schools in Spain (FEDELE), along with many other associations.

But apart from this, TARONJA is a very special place. A different, unique, fun, colorful and reliable school. A professional school which is very lively at the same time. Something quite hard to achieve. TARONJA will always remain a very important part of your life. We will help you achieve your goals, but we will also try to make your time with us one of the best experiences of your life.

WELCOME

If you are a **foreign student** and you would like to **study in a public Spanish university**, then this is the course you are looking for. TARONJA School gives you the opportunity to follow a complete program so you can study in a Spanish university. Read this information carefully and **contact us** whenever you want.



BRIEF SUMMARY OF

OUR UNIVERSITY PATHWAY PROGRAM



In order to gain access to the Spanish public university, it is necessary to complete several bureaucratic procedures and pass the university **entrance exam for foreigners (PCE)**. **TARONJA** school offers you a complete university entrance program which includes:

- Intensive Spanish course to reach a minimum level B1.
- Preparation course for the PCE exam.
- Help and advice in all the bureaucratic procedures (obtaining the student visa, payment of fees, registration for the PCE exam...).
- Accommodation service.
- Other services such as: medical insurance, airport pick-up, diploma homologation or university enrolment assistance.

At all times, **TARONJA** school will be at your side helping you in this process of access to the Spanish university. We will be like **your family in Spain** and we will make sure that everything goes just fine.

SPANISH COURSE

+PCE COURSE



SPANISH COURSE

First of all, you should be aware that in order to take our PCE course (preparation course for the Spanish university entrance exam), you must have at least a B1 level of Spanish, both spoken and written.

Our **Spanish course** is a pre-course to our PCE course and is designed for students who do not know how to speak Spanish or who have a level lower than B1.

All our Spanish courses are intensive courses, with a minimum of 20 hours of class per week. They are standard courses where we will teach you to speak and write correctly in Spanish together with other students from all over the world. In addition to this, we will provide you with various EFE (Spanish for Specific Purposes) materials where you will learn specific vocabulary and constructions that will be useful for your subsequent PCE course.

The length of your course will depend on your previous level of Spanish. We have courses for beginners from level 0 (zero) up to students with higher levels. We recommend that you have a **preliminary interview** with our head of studies to check your exact level in order to help you choose the right course.

Also, remember that TARONJA is one of the most fun and amazing schools in the world. We have a weekly program of great activities, with dinners, parties, cultural venues, excursions, trips... During your Spanish course you will meet other students from all over the world and make friendships that will last forever. This is the TARONJA spirit that makes our school a very special place.



COURSE

This is our course to prepare for the **Pruebas de Competencia Específicas from UNEDAssis (PCE UNEDAssis)**, i.e. the **Spanish university entrance exam for foreign students**.

Our partner school in Valencia has been preparing the PCE for years with excellent results. Apart from preparing you perfectly for the university entrance exam, they can also take care of the accreditation and admission to Spanish universities for all our international students. They always work with qualified and experienced teachers and know the tests inside out. So don't worry, you are in good hands.

Standard PCE course starts in January and lasts approximately 5 months (until the official exam date). We will prepare you for the 4-6 subjects of your choice and you will have 20 hours of course per week, in face-to-face classes with other students from all over the world.

PCE PLUS COURSE: For students coming from countries where the teaching systems are very different from the Spanish ones, we have a PCE PLUS course of 7 months. This course consists of 2 months of preparation for the PCE course + 5 months of standard PCE course. The preparation for your PCE course will be done in parallel with your Spanish course and consists of 5 hours per week for two months. If you have any doubts about whether to take the standard PCE course (5 months) or the PCE PLUS course (2+5 months), please contact us.



The classes have a **maximum of 12 students per group** and we explain all the theory for you to learn and internalize. You can attend the lessons **in person or online** from home if you prefer. In them, we do a lot of mock exams so that you feel prepared on the day of the test. We also do mock exams periodically and the lessons are always recorded so that you can watch them as many times as you want.

But that's not all, you can also continue studying online with the **VIRTUAL CLASSROOM**. This is a portal where you can find all the theory of the course, as well as explanatory videos, past exam papers and a multitude of varied resources for you to continue learning from home.

It also has a **forum for queries** so that you can keep in constant contact with

your teacher.





SPANISH +PCE STANDARD COURSE	SPANISH COURSE	TOTAL HOURS	PCE COURSE (STARTING IN JANUARY)	TOTAL HOURS (APROX.)	PRICE	START DATE	END DATE
8 months	12 weeks	240	5 months	400	5.225 €	30.09.24	Mid may 2025
10 months	20 weeks	400	5 months	400	6.545 €	05.08.25	Mid may 2025
12 months	32 weeks	640	5 months	400	8.349 €	13.05.24	Mid may 2025
14 months	40 weeks	800	5 months	400	9.537 €	18.03.24	Mid may 2025

SPANISH + PCE PLUS COURSE	SPANISH COURSE	TOTAL HOURS	PCE COURSE (STARTING IN NOVEMBER)	TOTAL HOURS (APROX.)	PRICE	START DATE	END DATE
8 months	12 weeks	240	7 months	440	5.825€	30.109.24	Mid may 2025
10 months	20 weeks	400	7 months	440	7.145 €	05.08.24	Mid may 2025
12 months	32 weeks	640	7 months	440	8.949 €	13.05.24	Mid may 2025
14 months	40 weeks	800	7 months	440	10.137 €	18.03.24	Mid may 2025

NOTES

- These prices include tuition throughout your course, materials and administrative fees.
- These prices do not include the exam fees which depend on UNEDAssis and which you will have to pay before taking the exam. As a guideline, these fees are usually approximately €215.
- The PCE Standard course will start for everyone at the beginning of January and consists of 20 hours of tuition per week for approximately 5 months.
- The PCE Plus course starts at the beginning of November. You will have 5 hours of tuition per week for 2 months. In January you will join the PCE Standard course.
- The PCE course will finish in May, before the exam date. The exam dates have not yet been released and vary depending on which exam students will take.

HOLIDAYS 2024: from 1 to 7 January / 19 January / 16 February / 19 y 20 March / 1 April / 8 abril / 1 May / 1 and 15 November / 6 and 13 December, and from 23 to 31 December

ACCOMMODATION

At TARONJA we can help you **find accommodation in Valencia** if you require so. Our accommodation is divided into two categories: c

SHORT STAY ACOMMODATION (PER WEEKS)

The short stay accommodation is **booked on a weekly basis** and is perfect for students who want to arrive in Valencia and have temporary accommodation until they find their own accommodation for the rest of their stay. In this type of accommodation, you can choose between two options: **Spanish family or shared flat with other students.**

These are our rates:

ACOMMODATION									
APARTMENT BASIC SHARED	WEEKS	1	2	3	4	5	EXTRA WEEK	EXTRA NIGHT	
SINGLE ROOM DOUBLE ROOM		150€ 125€	300€ 250€	450€ 360€	600€ 480€	750€ 590€	150€ 118€	40€ 30€	*Double room only available for 2 students travelling together.
APARTMENT STANDARD SHARED	WEEKS	1	2	3	4	5	EXTRA WEEK	EXTRA NIGHT	
SINGLE ROOM		175€	350€	525€	700€	875€	175€	45€	*Check-in is on Sunday and check-out is on Saturday.
APARTMENT SUPERIOR SHARED	WEEKS	1	2	3	4	5	EXTRA WEEK	EXTRA NIGHT	
DOUBLE ROOM (with private bathroom)		220€	240€	660€	880€	1100€	220€	50€	
FAMILY		1 WEEK (individ		1 WEEKS (double)		TRA GHT			
HALF BOARD		235€		210€	35:	€			
FULL BOARD		265€		240€	40	€			



LONG STAY ACCOMMODATION

If you prefer, we can provide you with long-stay accommodation. In this type of accommodation there is only the option of a shared flat with other students and you have to contract a minimum of 8 months. This special prices are for basic shared apartment and for fixed term. They are well located and have all the necessary services. The rental of these apartments is subject to availability.

These are our rates:

LONG STAY ACCOMMODATION	PRICE
8 months	5.600 €
10 months	7.000 €
12 months	8.663 €
14 months	9.923 €

^{*} Minimum rental period of 8 months

^{*} Electricity and water costs not included. Approximately 50€/month.



OTHER SERVICES

TARONJA school can also offer you the following services to make your stay in Spain much more comfortable.

HOSPITALITY SERVICES PACK

This pack that we offer you includes **help**, and assesment, with the administrative procedures to get the 3 most important items for your stay and studies in Spain: Census, NIE/TIE and Homologation of Diploma.

Usually, you can find a lawyer or advisor in your country who can provide this services for you. However, if you prefer us to help you with this procedure, TARONJA school has partner company who will help you get these 3 items for a special price of 210€.

UNIVERSITY REGISTRATION

Once you have passed your Spanish university entrance exam, you will have to choose where you want to study and apply. **TARONJA** School can help you with this process if you consider it necessary.

Our university enrolment assistance service costs 100€ for advice, plus 35€ for each enrolment you wish to submit.

INSURANCE

We recommend that you take out medical and travel insurance to come to Spain.

In case you don't have it, we can offer you the insurance we work with on a regular basis.

AIRPORT TRANSFERS

We can also offer you an airport pick-up service with our private taxi.

These are the rates:

MEDICAL AND TRAVEL INSURANCE 1 WEEK (6 NIGHTS, 7 DAYS) 11€ EXTRA NIGHT 2€ AIRPORT TRANSFERS 1 TRANSFER 1 PERSON 55€ 1 TRANSFER 2 PEOPLE 66€



